WP123, The 3-Way, Field-Adjustable Wall Packs
PROJECT:
DATE:
TYPE:
PREPARED BY:
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
Cold Weather Starting

Color Uniformity
RAB's range of Correlated Color Temperature follows the guidelines of the
American National Standards for Specifications for the Chr5omaticity of
Solid State Lighting (SLL) Products, ANSI C78.377-2017.
IESNA LM-79 & LM-80 Testing:
RAB LED luminaires and LED components have been tested by an
independent laboratory in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and LM-80.
Page 1
WP1
WP2
WP3
The 3-way field-adjustable fixtures comes in three different sizes
and nine models with adjustable wattages:
WP1XFU29: 29W/20W/15W
WP1XFU29: 29W/20W/15W
WP2XFU40: 40W/30W/20W
WP2XFU60: 60W/45W/30W
WP2XFU80: 80W/60W/40W
WP2XFU100: 100W/80W/60W
WP3XFU50: 50W/40W/30W
WP3XFU120: 120W/100W/80W
WP3XFU120: 150W/130W/100W
Adjustable CCT: 3000K/4000K/5000K

WP2XFU / WP3XFU: 6kV
Photocell
120-277V compatible, Integrated Button Photocell included.
Note
All values are typical  (tolerance +/- 10%)
Page 2
CONSTRUCTION
Effective Projected Area (EPA):
WP1XFU: 0.45 ft²
WP2XFU: 0.46 ft²
WP3XFU: 0.60 ft²
FIELD ADJUSTABLE
Color temperature: Selectable by 3000K, 4000K and 5000K (4000K default)
Wattages:
WP1XFU29: 29W/20W/15W (29W default)
WP2XFU29: 29W/20W/15W (29W default)
WP2XFU40: 40W/30W/20W (40W default)
WP2XFU60: 60W/45W/30W (60W default)
WP2XFU80: 80W/60W/40W (80W default)
WP2XFU100: 100W/80W/60W (100W default)